Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 484 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, McDevitt, Frasier, Vanselow, Wood, Brock and Seeber

APPROVING REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS TO THE WARREN COUNTY EMERGENCY ACTION AND RESPONSE PLAN, HUMAN SERVICES EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN, PLAN AND PROGRAM ON WORKPLACE HARASSMENT, SAFETY AND HEALTH PROGRAM POLICY, AND INCIDENT MANAGEMENT GUIDELINES

WHEREAS, the Self-Insurance Administrator periodically reviews and updates the various Warren County safety and risk management policies, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Support Services Committee recommends the revisions and amendments proposed by the Self-Insurance Administrator to the various safety and risk policies as outlined below, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approve the revisions and amendments made by the Warren County Self-Insurance Administrator to the various safety policies as summarized below:

Warren County Emergency Action and Response Plan:

Changes are housekeeping in nature (i.e. changed individual names to titles) and appropriate language has been added in reference to the National Incident Management System. Various forms are kept in appendices so that they can be revised without revising the entire policy.

Human Services Emergency Action Plan:

Changes are housekeeping in nature (i.e. changed individual names to titles) and appropriate language has been added in reference to the National Incident Management System.

Plan and Program on Workplace Harassment:

Changes the reference from "Personnel" to "Human Resouces".

Safety and Health Program Policy:

Policy now combines prior Resolution Nos. 557 of 2009 and 279 of 2009 that set the format of the safety committees and more accurately reflects the functions of the safety committees. The proposed policy also includes a Hazard Identification checklist that will be used to inspect facilities for hazards.

Incident Management Guidelines:

Changes have been made to more clearly identify the forms that must be prepared when an incident occurs. The forms are mandatory appendices for easy reference and revision as needed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the changes are hereby approved as made to each of the above stated policies, and copies of each shall be maintained on file with the Clerk of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.